County of **CAMDEN** State of Missouri

1 Court Circle NW, Suite 1 Camdenton, Missouri 65020

Presiding Commissioner Ike Skelton

Office of the CAMDEN COUNTY COMMISSION

Commission Clerk Rowland Todd 1st District Commissioner James Gohagan

2nd District Commissioner Don Williams

---INVITATION TO BID---

The Camden County Commission is accepting bids for a printer to do the printing for the Courthouse.

The bid must remain in effect January 1, 2025 until December 31, 2025. Print specifications and bid quantities are available on request by contacting the Purchasing Department at 573-317-3846. Samples of your work and a minimum of five (5) customer references must be included with your bid.

Sealed bids must be in the hands of Rowland A. Todd, County Clerk, by 10:00 AM, December 03, 2024. One (1) original and four (4) copies of the bid must be submitted to the following address:

Rowland A. Todd-Camden County Clerk 1 Court Circle NW, Suite 2 Camdenton, MO 65020

The outer envelope shall be marked in the lower left hand corner "241203 PRINTING BID"

The Camden County Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids submitted. The Camden County Commission has the right to accept the best and lowest bid submitted.

Camden County Commission

PHONE (573) 346-4440 X-1244 FAX (573) 346-5181